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Yours in peace

Frances Robertson
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It is such a busy time between now and the end of the year. Here is a page

a

Mark Your'(éms to |
Calendar .

that you can put on your fridge as a reminder of upcoming events:

Week 7

Mon 20 Nov - Rural Fire Service Training Week for Year 10
Tue 21 Nov - K-6 Swimming Program

Wed 22 Nov - K-6 Swimming Program

Thurs 23 Nov - Year 5/6 concert Mumbulla

Fri 24 Nov - Kinderstart for new Kindergarten students 2018: 9:30 - 11 am

Sun 26 Nov - Parish Luncheon 11:30 am All Welcome in the Parish Centre

Week 8

Mon - Wed 27 - 29 Nov K-6 Swimming Program

Thurs 30 Nov - Martin Schoo Basketball Competition Year @ & 10
Thurs 30 Nov — Parent Velunteers’ Morning Tea

Fri 1l Dec - Martin Schoo Basketball Competition Year 7 & 8

Week 9

Mon - Wed 4 - 6 Dec - K-6 Swimming Program

Thurs 7 Dec — K-6 Awards Day — noon

Thurs 7 Dec - Secondary Term Awards - 2:10 pm

Fri 8 Dec - Colour Day- K-10- Dress in many colours

5at 9 Dec - Cooma Races - Sundowners' Cup - 5t Patrick’s catering
Week 10

Meon 11 Dec - Thanksgiving Mass — 5t Vincent de Paul Appeal

Tue 12 Dec - Year 10 Picnic Day in Canberra

Tue 12 Dec - Farewell to Fr George - 7:30 pm Mass and light supper
Wed 13 Dec - Year 10 Graduation Dinner

Thurs 14 Dec —Year 7 - 10 Final Awards Ceremony

Thurs 14 Dec — Year 10 Graduation Mass 4 pm

Friday 15 Dec - Term 4 concludes for students
Blessings of the Season to you!
Mary-Ann Fraser
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